WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1947

— ) e

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No._2/(

(By Mr._zy_waj )

=

PASSED. Zarei K. 1947

In Effect -Mlﬁ.-%@%&guy%ssage
e

b <



ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 216

(By MR. MORRIS)
[Passed March 8, 1947; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirteen, article one,
chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the duties and
compensation of the crier of the supreme court of appeals.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirteen, article one, chapter fifty-one of the

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 13. Duties of Crier; Compensation.—The crier

2 of the supreme court of appeals shall attend the sessions

3 of the court, maintain order therein, have its halls kept

4 constantly clean, ventilated and supplied with water when

5 necessary, obey the orders and directions of the court,

6 and in all respects be under its direction and authority,
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7 for which he shall be allowed the sum of six dollars
8 for each day of the term, Sundays excepted, to be paid

9 out of the state treasury upon the certificate of the court.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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